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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Girls 8-11 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Sparrow, Madyson 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.24 q 4  -1.8
2 Woitas, Jensyn 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.68 q 5  -1.6
3 Said, Asina 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.69 q 5  -1.6
4 Becker, Niyah 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.80 q 6  -1.7
5 Acapulco, Erika 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.87 q 6  -1.7
6 Torres, Nica 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.35 q 6  -1.7
7 Ditter, Jazi 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track 17.62 q 5  -1.6
8 Wilton, Anabelle 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 18.08 q 6  -1.7
9 Caranay, Georgette 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 18.51 q 6  -1.7

 
Girls 8-11 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Sparrow, Madyson 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.24 15.26  -1.7  
2 Said, Asina 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.69 16.19  -1.7  
3 Woitas, Jensyn 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.68 16.22  -1.7  
4 Becker, Niyah 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.80 16.86  -1.7  
5 Acapulco, Erika 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.87 17.00  -1.7  
6 Ditter, Jazi 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track 17.62 17.14  -1.7  
7 Wilton, Anabelle 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 18.08 17.53  -1.7  
8 Torres, Nica 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.35 17.66  -1.7  

Preliminaries

9 Caranay, Georgette 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 18.51    
 
Girls 12-13 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Snell, Julia 98 Unattached - Manitoba 14.28 q 3  -1.3
2 Neufeld, Bronwyn 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.34 q 3  -1.3
3 Morrison, Catherine 98 Flying M Athletic Club 14.58 q 6  -1.7
4 Bissonnette, Sophie 98 Flying M Athletic Club 16.01 q 6  -1.7
5 Lascota, Emelie 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.41 q 5  -1.6
6 Said, Saida 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.45 q 5  -1.6
7 Parada, Kyla 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.55 q 5  -1.6
8 Mendoza, Madelaine 99 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.83 q 5  -1.6

 
Girls 12-13 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Snell, Julia 98 Unattached - Manitoba 14.28 14.55 1-1.7  
2 Morrison, Catherine 98 Flying M Athletic Club 14.58 14.74 1-1.7  
3 Neufeld, Bronwyn 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.34 14.81 1-1.7  
4 Bissonnette, Sophie 98 Flying M Athletic Club 16.01 16.23 1-1.7  
5 Mendoza, Madelaine 99 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.83 16.27 1-1.7  
6 Said, Saida 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.45 16.31 1-1.7  
7 Lascota, Emelie 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.41 16.58 1-1.7  
8 Parada, Kyla 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.55 16.82 1-1.7  
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 14-15 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Turner, Tegan 96 Team Manitoba - W C S G 12.82 q 1  NWI
2 Wear, Robyn 96 Unattached - Manitoba 13.32 q 2  -1.0
3 Hadaller, Renee 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.44 q 2  -1.0
4 Friesen, Michelle 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.59 q 3  -1.3
5 McLeod, Rachael 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.94 q 2  -1.0
6 Schott, Sarah 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.03 q 3  -1.3
7 Beauvais, Madeline 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.20 q 2  -1.0
8 Morgan, Yvette 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.53 q 3  -1.3
9 Babalola, Tayo 97 Springs Christian Academy 15.07 q 4  -1.8

 
Women 14-15 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Turner, Tegan 96 Team Manitoba - W C S G 12.82 12.81 3-1.9  
2 Wear, Robyn 96 Unattached - Manitoba 13.32 13.21 1-1.7  
3 Hadaller, Renee 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.44 13.57 1-1.7  
4 Friesen, Michelle 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.59 13.70 1-1.7  
5 McLeod, Rachael 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.94 14.03 1-1.7  
6 Schott, Sarah 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.03 14.29 1-1.7  
7 Beauvais, Madeline 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.20 14.44 1-1.7  
8 Morgan, Yvette 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.53 14.88 1-1.7  

Preliminaries

9 Babalola, Tayo 97 Springs Christian Academy 15.07    
 
Women 16-17 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Bera, Mercy 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.12 q 1  NWI
2 Staub, Katie 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.20 q 1  NWI
3 Wanigasekara, Sasanie 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.25 q 2  -1.0
4 Mandzuk, Andrea 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.73 q 3  -1.3
5 Zajac, Courtney 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.90 q 2  -1.0
6 Merkel, Noelle 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.95 q 3  -1.3
7 Bewski, Alyssa 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 15.57 q 4  -1.8
8 Moorhouse, Lynae 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.16 q 5  -1.6

 
Women 16-17 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Staub, Katie 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.20 12.86 1-1.7  
2 Bera, Mercy 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.12 12.90 1-1.7  
3 Wanigasekara, Sasanie 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.25 13.08 1-1.7  
4 Mandzuk, Andrea 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.73 13.64 1-1.7  
5 Zajac, Courtney 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 13.90 13.70 1-1.7  
6 Merkel, Noelle 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.95 15.02 1-1.7  
7 Bewski, Alyssa 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 15.57 15.38 1-1.7  
8 Moorhouse, Lynae 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.16 16.24 1-1.7  



University of Manitoba Fieldhouse - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:05 PM  6/25/2011  Page 3

Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 18-19 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Ogungbemi, Sade 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 12.70 q   NWI
2 Waters, Mallory 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.22 q   NWI

 
Women 18-19 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Ogungbemi, Sade 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 12.70 12.80 1-1.7  
2 Waters, Mallory 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.22 13.30 1-1.7  

 
Women 20-34 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Woo, Meaghan 88 Bison Track & Field Club 12.89 q 1  NWI
2 Harpelle, Leah 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.29 q 1  NWI
3 Boxill, Alicia 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.44 q 2  -1.0

 
Women 20-34 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Woo, Meaghan 88 Bison Track & Field Club 12.89 12.96 1-1.7  
2 Harpelle, Leah 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.29 13.30 1-1.7  
3 Boxill, Alicia 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.44 14.23 1-1.7  

 
Women 35+ 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Babalola, Omena 68 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.08 q 2  -1.0
 
Women 35+ 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Babalola, Omena 68 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.08 15.31 1-1.7  
 
Girls 12-13 300 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Tachinski, Victoria 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 143.01
 2 Barager-Petrash, Jennie 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 248.32
 3 Rajamohan, Rithikha 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 250.26

 
Women 14-15 300 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Zajac, Janine 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  43.73
 2 Ritchot, Mikayla 96 C L R - C S L R  44.26
 3 Van Schepdael, Mikaela 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  44.45
 4 Anderson, Quinn 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  46.24
 5 Sellers-Wiebe, Mikayla 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track  46.66
 6 Gudmundson, Bryarre 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  46.89
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results

Finals ...   (Women 14-15 300 Meter Open)
Name Yr Team Finals

 7 Booker, Sydney 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track  47.58
 
Women 16-17 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Andrushko, Amy 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track 158.68
 2 Sass, Rebekah 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 21:03.48
 3 Smith, Lindsay 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 11:05.40
 4 Lavallee, Katie 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 11:05.80
 5 Poirier, Shawne 95 Flying M Athletic Club 21:07.06
 6 Takatch, Katie 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 21:08.18
 7 Berube, Marie-Andree 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 21:13.11

 
Women 18-19 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Kitching, Melissa 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 157.67
 2 Huebert, Sarah 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11:02.47
 3 Moorhouse, Megan 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 21:04.80
 --- Maxfield, Heather 92 Lakehead Athletics Club 1X58.12

 
Women 20-34 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 --- Ivec, Vanessa 90 Lakehead Athletics Club  X1:01.97
 
Girls 12-13 1200 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Snell, Julia 98 Unattached - Manitoba  4:09.44
 2 Barager-Petrash, Jennie 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  4:18.40
 3 Wirth, Lauren 99 Unattached - Manitoba  5:41.02

 
Women 14-15 1200 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Kliesinger, Shayla 97 Unattached - Manitoba  3:54.97
 2 Ready, Tarina 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  3:55.85

 
Women 16-17 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Teschuk, Erin 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  4:45.94
 2 Ready, Shandra 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5:36.94

 
Women 18-19 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Paracholski, Meagan 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G  5:08.29
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 20-34 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Carr, Becky 89 Bison Track & Field Club  4:51.54
 2 Dubois, Nicole 91 Bison Track & Field Club  4:57.33
 --- Naroski, Tess 89 Lakehead Athletics Club  X4:47.50

 
Women 20-34 5000 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Quirion, Hilary 90 Lakehead Athletics Club  X18:05.41
 2 Alaimo, Lisa 89 Lakehead Athletics Club  X18:19.45
 3 Girouard, Brigitte 83 Bison Track & Field Club  18:55.60

 
Women 80 Meter Hurdles 0.762m-8.0m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Schott, Sarah 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.82   -1.4
2 Wakin, Sidney 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.89   -1.4

 
Women 80 Meter Hurdles 0.762m-7.5m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Parada, Kyla 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 18.02   -1.4
 
Women 20-34 100 Meter Hurdles 0.84m-8.5m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Tasche, Hillarie 85 Unattached - Manitoba 15.30   -0.2
2 Boxill, Alicia 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 17.40   -0.2
3 Twerdun, Deondra 88 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.96   -0.2
4 Gundrum, Amanda 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 18.15   -0.2

 
Women 20-34 100 Meter Hurdles WCSG Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Tasche, Hillarie 85 Unattached - Manitoba 15.73   -1.6
2 Boxill, Alicia 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G 18.30   -1.6
3 Gundrum, Amanda 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 19.55   -1.6

 
Women 100 Meter Hurdles 0.762m-8.5m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Kucheravy, Caila 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.00   -0.2
2 Graceffo, Amy 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track 17.08   -0.2
3 Millns, Carlynne 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.33   -0.2

--- Hebert, Michelle 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics DNF   -0.2
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 4x100 Meter Relay Open

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Stride Ahead Tough Track     A  50.77
1) Wanigasekara, Sasanie 95

 2 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     B  52.02
1) Hadaller, Renee 96

 3 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     E  1:03.92
1) Lascota, Emelie 98

 4 Stride Ahead Tough Track     C  1:04.91
1) Ditter, Jazi 01

 5 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     C  1:06.32
1) Acapulco, Erika 01

 --- Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     A  DQ
1) Whyte, Brodie 97

 --- Stride Ahead Tough Track     B  DQ
1) Beauvais, Madeline 97

 
Girls 8-11 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Becker, Niyah 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 3.32m   NWI
2 Said, Asina 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 3.29m   NWI
3 Towns, Tracy 01 Unattached - Manitoba 3.08m   NWI
4 Acapulco, Erika 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 3.04m   NWI
5 Ditter, Jazi 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track 2.98m   NWI
6 Wilton, Anabelle 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 2.93m   NWI
7 Torres, Nica 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 2.83m   NWI
8 Caranay, Georgette 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 2.48m   NWI

 
Girls 12-13 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Neufeld, Bronwyn 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 3.92m   NWI
2 Rajamohan, Rithikha 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 3.51m   NWI
3 Said, Saida 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 3.31m   NWI

 
Women 14-15 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Wear, Robyn 96 Unattached - Manitoba 4.65m   NWI
2 Zajac, Janine 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.44m   NWI
3 Whyte, Brodie 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 4.27m   NWI
4 Friesen, Michelle 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 4.24m   NWI
5 Morgan, Yvette 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.15m   NWI
6 Beauvais, Madeline 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.04m   NWI
7 Babalola, Tayo 97 Springs Christian Academy 3.60m   NWI
8 Mastaway Parker, Caitlyn 97 Unattached - Manitoba 3.59m   NWI
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 16-17 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Wanigasekara, Sasanie 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 5.19m   NWI
2 Kucheravy, Caila 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 5.11m   NWI
3 Graceffo, Amy 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track 5.03m   NWI
4 Filyk, Megan 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.82m   NWI
5 Mandzuk, Andrea 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.72m   NWI
6 Zajac, Courtney 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 4.58m   NWI
7 Bewski, Alyssa 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 4.18m   NWI

 
Women 18-19 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Waters, Mallory 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 4.88m   NWI
2 Van De Kerckhove, Courtney 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 4.83m   NWI
3 Lychuk, Brooke 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 4.19m   NWI

 
Women 20-39 Long Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Gundrum, Amanda 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 5.13m   NWI
2 Twerdun, Deondra 88 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 5.06m   NWI

 
Girls 12-13 Shot Put 3kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Morrison, Catherine 98 Flying M Athletic Club  7.56m
 2 Parada, Kyla 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  7.36m
 3 Bissonnette, Sophie 98 Flying M Athletic Club  7.30m
 4 Mercado, Riah 99 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  6.27m
 5 Said, Saida 98 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5.93m
 6 Mendoza, Madelaine 99 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5.32m
 7 Reimer, Alexandria 99 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5.03m

 
Women 16-17 Shot Put 4kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Bewski, Alyssa 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  6.53m
 
Women 18-19 Shot Put 4kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Matwyczuk, Alexa 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G  10.52m
 2 Dupuis, Jolene 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  9.37m

 
Women 20-39 Shot Put 4kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Neumann, Jill 75 Flying M Athletic Club  11.40m
 2 Ocran, Michelle 87 Flying M Athletic Club  11.21m
 3 Tasche, Hillarie 85 Unattached - Manitoba  7.73m
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Women 14+ Shot Put 3kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Sellers-Wiebe, Mikayla 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track  8.27m
 2 Gudmundson, Bryarre 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  7.34m

 
Women Shot Put 2.73kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Torres, Nica 01 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5.25m
 2 Ditter, Jazi 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track  4.31m

 
Women 14-15 Javelin Throw 600g Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 McLeod, Rachael 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  18.01m
 
Women 16-17 Javelin Throw 600g Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Graceffo, Amy 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track  31.54m
 2 Kucheravy, Caila 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  25.44m
 3 Filyk, Megan 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track  22.11m
 4 Bewski, Alyssa 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  18.65m

 
Women 18-19 Javelin Throw 600g Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Dupuis, Jolene 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  35.25m
 
Women 20-34 Javelin Throw 600g Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Boudreau, Alanna 83 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  32.21m
 2 Tasche, Hillarie 85 Unattached - Manitoba  27.85m
 3 Gundrum, Amanda 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G  27.81m
 4 Twerdun, Deondra 88 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  23.04m

 
Women 35+ Javelin Throw 600g Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Gregg, Melanie 76 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  24.29m
 
Men 8-11 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Neufeld, Jackson 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.32 q 6  -2.7
2 Skakum, Eric 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.99 q 6  -2.7
3 Juvonen, Timothy 00 Walter Whyte School 16.50 q 5  NWI
4 Peters, Colton 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.53 q 4  -2.1
4 Valera, Miguel 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.53 q 6  -2.7
6 Peters, Jayce 00 Springs Christian Academy 16.75 q 6  -2.7
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 8-11 100 Meter Open)
Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

7 Wiebe, Jaron 02 Springs Christian Academy 17.43 q 6  -2.7
8 Antonio, Andren 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.64 q 6  -2.7

 
Men 8-11 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Neufeld, Jackson 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.32 15.32  -0.9  
2 Skakum, Eric 01 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.99 16.12  -0.9  
3 Valera, Miguel 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.53 16.24  -0.9  
4 Juvonen, Timothy 00 Walter Whyte School 16.50 16.26  -0.9  
5 Peters, Colton 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.53 16.41  -0.9  
6 Antonio, Andren 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 17.64 17.71  -0.9  

Preliminaries

6 Peters, Jayce 00 Springs Christian Academy 16.75    
7 Wiebe, Jaron 02 Springs Christian Academy 17.43    

 
Men 12-13 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Fatoye, Yemi 98 Unattached - Manitoba 14.51 q 5  NWI
2 Deleau, Luc 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.01 q 5  NWI
3 Bailey, Zach 98 Unattached - Manitoba 15.17 q 4  -2.1
4 Mecas, Braden 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.75 q 5  NWI
5 Boyd, Graham 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.64 q 5  NWI

 
Men 12-13 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Fatoye, Yemi 98 Unattached - Manitoba 14.51 14.74 1-0.9  
2 Deleau, Luc 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.01 14.82 1-0.9  

Preliminaries

3 Bailey, Zach 98 Unattached - Manitoba 15.17    
4 Mecas, Braden 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 15.75    
5 Boyd, Graham 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 16.64    

 
Men 14-15 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Ahlbaum - Ateah, Joshua 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.05 q 2  -1.5
2 Lorette, Devon 97 Unattached - Manitoba 12.16 q 2  -1.5
3 Stewart, Joel 96 Sisler High School 12.46 q 3  -1.6
4 Milani, Braden 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.66 q 4  -2.1
5 Teschuk, James 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.78 q 3  -1.6
6 Hurdal, Quenton 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.33 q 4  -2.1
7 McQueen, Jovencio 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.05 q 4  -2.1
8 Babalola, Tope 97 Springs Christian Academy 14.60 q 5  NWI
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Men 14-15 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Ahlbaum - Ateah, Joshua 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.05 11.90 1-0.9  
2 Lorette, Devon 97 Unattached - Manitoba 12.16 11.91 1-0.9  
3 Stewart, Joel 96 Sisler High School 12.46 12.51 1-0.9  
4 Teschuk, James 97 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.78 12.87 1-0.9  
5 Hurdal, Quenton 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 13.33 13.52 1-0.9  
6 Babalola, Tope 97 Springs Christian Academy 14.60 15.31 1-0.9  

Preliminaries

4 Milani, Braden 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.66    
7 McQueen, Jovencio 97 Stride Ahead Tough Track 14.05    

 
Men 16-17 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Mansaray, Alhaji 94 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.40 q 2  -1.5
2 Parrington, Nolan 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.11 q 2  -1.5
3 Wilson, Daniel 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.16 q 2  -1.5
4 Borja, Jerome 94 Sisler High School 12.18 q 3  -1.6
5 Biggar, Braden 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.24 q 3  -1.6
6 MacDonald, Ryan 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.91 q 3  -1.6

 
Men 16-17 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Mansaray, Alhaji 94 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.40 11.66 3-1.5  
2 Wilson, Daniel 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.16 11.97 1-0.9  
3 Parrington, Nolan 95 Stride Ahead Tough Track 12.11 11.98 1-0.9  
4 Borja, Jerome 94 Sisler High School 12.18 12.00 1-0.9  
5 Biggar, Braden 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.24 12.22 1-0.9  
6 MacDonald, Ryan 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.91 12.87 1-0.9  

 
Men 18-19 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Samking, Wilfred 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.34 q 1  -2.0
2 Akins, Michael 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.54 q 1  -2.0
3 Allen, Ben 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.76 q 1  -2.0
4 Khakh, Pardeep 93 Stride Ahead Tough Track 11.77 q 2  -1.5
5 Hunter, Kristoff 93 Sisler High School 11.95 q 1  -2.0
6 Albuquerque, Paulo 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.17 q 3  -1.6

 
Men 18-19 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Samking, Wilfred 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.34 11.30 2-2.1  
2 Akins, Michael 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.54 11.48 2-2.1  
3 Khakh, Pardeep 93 Stride Ahead Tough Track 11.77 11.76 1-0.9  
4 Hunter, Kristoff 93 Sisler High School 11.95 11.78 1-0.9  
5 Allen, Ben 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.76 11.83 2-2.1  
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results

Finals ...   (Men 18-19 100 Meter Open)
YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

6 Albuquerque, Paulo 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.17 11.99 1-0.9  
 
Men 20-34 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Greeley, Craig 82 Unattached - Manitoba 11.41 q 1  -2.0
2 McMaster, Jamie 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.49 q 2  -1.5
3 Trapmore, Kevin 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.61 q 1  -2.0
4 Twerdun, Tanner 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.87 q 1  -2.0
5 Rydberg, Paul 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.92 q 1  -2.0

 
Men 20-34 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Trapmore, Kevin 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.61 11.74 1-0.9  
2 Twerdun, Tanner 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.87 11.88 1-0.9  
3 Rydberg, Paul 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.92 11.93 1-0.9  
4 McMaster, Jamie 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.49 11.95 1-0.9  

Preliminaries

1 Greeley, Craig 82 Unattached - Manitoba 11.41    
 
Men 35+ 100 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Straker, Anthony 69 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.67 q 3  -1.6
 
Men 35+ 100 Meter Open

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Straker, Anthony 69 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 12.67    
 
Men 8-11 300 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Dyck, Nathan 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 249.28
 2 Waite, Mason 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track 252.58
 3 Peters, Colton 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 254.46

 
Men 12-13 300 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Perron, Jean Luc 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 145.99
 2 Deleau, Luc 99 Stride Ahead Tough Track 146.68
 3 Mecas, Braden 98 Stride Ahead Tough Track 249.40

 
Men 14-15 300 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Ahlbaum - Ateah, Joshua 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  37.95
 2 Wogenstahl, Tayler 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  40.57
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Men 16-17 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Croy, Ryan 94 Lord Selkirk Regional 251.24
 2 Cuaresma, Brendan 94 Team Manitoba - W C S G 152.48
 3 Falk, Nory 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track 253.00
 4 Anderson, Robert 95 Sisler High School 253.49
 5 Schindell, Brayden 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 353.90
 6 Johnson, Mac 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 354.31
 7 Luke, Alexandre 94 C L R - C S L R 357.01
 8 Nicolas, Matthieu 95 Springs Christian Academy 358.85
 9 Lavoie, Jean-Yves 94 C L R - C S L R 31:01.06

 
Men 18-19 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Fitkowsky, Matthew 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 148.94
 2 Mages, Cody 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 150.79
 3 Reimer, Nicholas 92 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 251.58
 4 Peters, Dustin 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 353.30
 5 Beckett, Patrick 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 253.76
 6 Redpath, Jason 92 Unattached - Manitoba 354.03
 7 Reutlinger, Kirby 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 154.45
 8 Franz, Shae 93 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 354.69

 
Men 20-34 400 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 McMaster, Jamie 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 148.82
 2 Ostberg, Dylan 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 149.25
 3 Durand, Zacharie 89 Bison Track & Field Club 149.56
 4 Vankoughnet, Joel 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G 150.50
 5 Gardiner, Rob 91 Bison Track & Field Club 251.12
 6 Hart, Tyson 91 Bison Track & Field Club 253.47

 
Men 8-11 1200 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Waite, Mason 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track  4:27.27
 2 Kroeker, Micah 00 Unattached - Manitoba  4:41.85
 3 Friesen, Timothy 00 Unattached - Manitoba  4:48.15

 
Men 12-13 1200 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Houghton, Cole 98 Unattached - Manitoba  3:44.44
 2 Toews, A.J. 98 Springs Christian Academy  4:37.34
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Men 14-15 1200 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Ort, Jay 97 Unattached - Manitoba  3:28.26
 2 Boyd, Connor 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  3:29.90
 3 Gravel, Nicolas 96 C L R - C S L R  3:32.97
 4 Van Schepdael, Matthew 96 Stride Ahead Tough Track  3:34.88
 5 Peltz, Zane 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  3:53.94
 6 Desjarlais, Ryan 96 Nelson McIntyre Collegiate  4:09.35
 --- Juvonen, Andrew 96 Walter Whyte School  DNF

 
Men 16-17 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Bulloch, Patrique 94 C L R - C S L R  4:14.36
 2 Peters, Braedan 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  4:24.52
 3 Nicolas, Marc 94 Springs Christian Academy  4:24.71
 4 Dyck, Josh 94 River East Collegiate  4:25.18
 5 Kramer, Bryan 95 Springs Christian Academy  4:28.19
 6 Miller, Tim 94 River East Collegiate  4:34.37
 7 Desmarais, Mathieu 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  4:35.58
 8 Friesen, Brett 94 Stride Ahead Tough Track  4:36.78
 9 Stevens, Joel 94 River East Collegiate  4:42.04
 10 Paterson, Ben 94 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  4:46.28
 11 Sollner, Mack 95 Unattached - Manitoba  4:54.95

 
Men 18-19 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Vincent, Sam 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  3:56.48
 2 Miller, Thomas 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  3:57.20
 3 Thacher, Eric 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  4:05.92
 4 Drover, Conrad 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G  4:26.08
 5 Gemmell, Brendan 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G  4:38.10
 --- Chambers-Bedard, Geoff 92 Lakehead Athletics Club  X4:13.41
 --- Aulagnon, Dominique 93 Lakehead Athletics Club  X4:16.35

 
Men 20-34 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Carr, Paul 86 Bison Track & Field Club  4:00.86
 2 Toet, Travis 89 Bison Track & Field Club  4:08.91

 
Men 35+ 1500 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Lang, Dennis 51 Bison Track & Field Club  4:37.55
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Men 20-34 5000 Meter Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Brown, Alastair 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G  15:37.37
 2 Penner, Adam 86 Bison Track & Field Club  16:10.46
 3 Cooke, Elliott 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G  16:29.07
 --- Miller, Greg 89 Unattached - Manitoba  DNF

 
Men 80 Meter Hurdles 0.762m-7.5m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Medal, Zachary 98 Sisler High School 14.21   -1.6
2 Fatoye, Yemi 98 Unattached - Manitoba 14.34   -1.6
3 Juvonen, Timothy 00 Walter Whyte School 17.84   -1.6

 
Men 100 Meter Hurdles 0.84m-8.5m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Enns, Chad 96 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 14.88   -0.9
2 Medal, Michael 96 Sisler High School 15.77   -0.9

 
Men 16-17 110 Meter Hurdles 0.914m-9.14m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Croy, Ryan 94 Lord Selkirk Regional 16.23   -0.9
2 Kutcy, Brayden 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 18.52   -0.9
3 McCaugherty, Patrick 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 19.14   -0.9

 
Men 18-19 110 Meter Hurdles WCSG Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Samking, Wilfred 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 16.81   -1.1
2 Woo, Graham 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 19.25   -1.1

 
Men 35+ 110 Meter Hurdles 0.914m-9.14m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Straker, Anthony 69 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 16.14   -0.9
 
Men 110 Meter Hurdles 0.991m-9.14m Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Samking, Wilfred 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G 15.37   -1.2
2 Woo, Graham 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 15.80   -1.2

 
Men 4x100 Meter Relay Open

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Stride Ahead Tough Track     A  44.91
1) Ahlbaum - Ateah, Joshua 96

 2 Sisler High School     A  45.30
1) Anderson, Robert 95
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results

Finals ...   (Men 4x100 Meter Relay Open)
Team  Relay Finals

 3 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     B  46.42
1) Biggar, Braden 94

 4 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics     A  48.42
1) Wilson, Daniel 94

 
Men 16-17 Triple Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Mansaray, Alhaji 94 Team Manitoba - W C S G 13.42m   NWI
2 Lumarque, Jamie 94 Sisler High School 12.13m   NWI
3 Borja, Jerome 94 Sisler High School 11.81m   NWI
4 Piol, John 94 Sisler High School 11.58m   NWI
5 MacDonald, Ryan 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 11.50m   NWI
6 Kujanpaa, Kaden 95 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics 10.37m   NWI

 
Men 18-19 Triple Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Feldschun, Matthew 92 Unattached - Manitoba 12.22m   NWI
2 Reutlinger, Kirby 93 Team Manitoba - W C S G 11.90m   NWI

 
Men 20-39 Triple Jump Open

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Gundrum, Josh 89 Unattached - Manitoba 12.04m   NWI
 
Men Shot Put 4kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Noyes, Aaron 97 Unattached - Manitoba  11.88m
 2 Wirth, Michael 97 Unattached - Manitoba  11.15m
 3 Link, Tanner 96 Walter Whyte School  10.60m
 4 Hryshko, David 96 Springs Christian Academy  9.19m

 
Men Shot Put 5kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Urniezius, Curtis 94 Bison Track & Field Club  14.38m
 2 Hackie, Ezra 94 Springs Christian Academy  13.31m
 3 Rimke, Reed 94 Bison Track & Field Club  13.09m
 4 Buchanan, Jayden 95 Team Manitoba - W C S G  12.00m

 
Men Shot Put 2.73kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Kroeker, Micah 00 Unattached - Manitoba  6.37m
 2 Peters, Colton 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  6.08m
 3 Ross, Carter 00 Stride Ahead Tough Track  5.88m
 4 Antonio, Andren 00 Winnipeg Optimist Athletics  5.84m
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Athletics MB  Age Class Championships - 6/25/2011 to 6/26/2011

WCSG Trials

U of Manitoba, Winnipeg, MB

Results
 
Men Shot Put 7.26kg Open

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 Macaulay, Connor 90 Team Manitoba - W C S G  11.33m
 2 Rydberg, Paul 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G  11.16m
 3 Fergusson, Kelvin 92 Team Manitoba - W C S G  10.67m
 4 Hotomani, Ty 91 Team Manitoba - W C S G  9.59m


